BUS
TIMETABLES

L

TAUNTON CAMPUS gl

a &

BRIDGWATER
& TAUNTON
BRINGING OUT YOUR BEST www.btc.ac.uk EIE1E COLLEGE




GETTING HERE IS EASIER THAN YOU THINK.

The Taunton Campus is a short walk from Taunton’s main bus
station, and many buses stop right outside the College.

Most buses that provide routes to BTC are
public service buses and therefore timetables,
routes and rules of carriage apply at all times.

You need to ensure that your ticket provides the
best value for money and could depend on the
number of journeys you make each week and
the location of your work placement.

COUNTY TICKET
“Love the Bus”

The County Ticket has been suspended in
2020/21 due to Covid-19.

DAILY WEEKLY OR MONTHLY TICKET
Bought directly from the bus operators.

You may be eligible for financial help towards
the cost of bus travel through the 16-19
Bursary. Please contact Student Support for
an application form on 01278 441233 or email
studentsupport@btc.ac.uk.

TRAVEL CODE OF CONDUCT

All students are expected to abide by this travel code of
conduct to avoid facing disciplinary action from the College

or sanctions from bus companies.

* All students are required to wear face
coverings on buses servicing the College.

* You are expected to act as an ambassador
for the College at all times, whether
travelling on public service buses or on
College organised coaches or minibuses.
You are therefore required to behave
appropriately and with due consideration
for all other passengers.

= |tis College policy that all students
wear seat beats at all times where these
are available.You are expected to act
responsibly, for your own safety and that of
others.

* You must not distract the driver, make
undue noise or throw any items, however
small.

= Avoid any form of reckless behaviour and
immediately report any incident to the
driver or College staff.

* Breaking the law in relation to possession,
taking or dealing with illegal substances,
alcohol or solvents will result in a
disciplinary procedure. This may result in
your exclusion from College.

Smoking of any sort is banned on College
transport at all times, regardless of age.

You are expected to refrain from behaving
anti-socially. Verbal or physical abuse of
the driver or other passengers is a breach
of the Code of Conduct and will result in
disciplinary measures.

Bullying or harassment of others is never
tolerated.

Defacing or damaging any part of a vehicle
used for College transport may lead to you
paying for repair costs or criminal charges
being brought against you.

Fraudulent use of bus passes will result

in the withdrawal of the pass. In addition,
the bus company may prosecute and ban
you from travelling on their services. The
following are examples of fraudulent use of
any bus pass:

Lending your pass to someone else
Changing the details on the pass

Using the pass for journeys not covered by
the pass

If you leave your bus pass at home you are liable to pay the full
cost of travel. The College is not authorised to issue temporary
vouchers or cash for travel.




BUS SERVICE INDEX ROUTES TO TAUNTON CAMPUS

Services stop at the Taunton campus while others will serve Taunton town centre.

Town/Village Bus service Page Town/Village Bus service Page
Axminster 30 6 Huish Episcopi 54 6 Route 96 (South West Coaches)
Bishopswood 98 4 liminster 30 6 COUNNE
, Merriott, Crewkerne, Chard, Taunton Campus
Bishops Lydeard 28 8 Langport 54 6
am pm
Bridgwater 21 7 Minehead 28 8 Merriott, TRE CRUFCH. .. ...cooooooooooe oo 710 6.03
Buckland St Mary 98 4 Shepton Beauchamp 10C 4 Crewkerne, Wadham SChool.....o. e 715 5.57
99 9 Stoke St G . c A30, Cricket St TROMAS ...ttt nans 7.29 5.43
Chard %6 3 oxe regory Chard, BOAEN SErEET ...ttt n e 745 L.
30 6 Street 29 7 Chard, (CTUT s 3= TP 5.35
99 9 Tiverton 22 8 Chard, Shlp LY s 7.48 5.31
] Donyatt, GEOrZE INN i 7.52 5.26
Creech St Michael 29 / Uficulme 22 8 Horton Cross, Herne House 7.54 5.23
Crewkerne 96 3 Wellington 20 3 Henlade, FAICON HOTE! ...ttt ee e eeen 8.09 5.08
Dulverton 25 9 Wells 29 7 TaUNEON CAMPUS .ottt 8.35 4.40
1t READ UP
Glastonbury 29 7 Willand 22 8
Hemyock 20 3 Wiveliccombe 55 5 Route 20 (Stagecoach)
COUNTY TICKET
Honiton 20 3 Honiton, Dunkeswell, Hemyock, Culmstock, Wellington, Taunton
am pm
BUS ROUTES Honiton, Tesco Superstore (E-bound) ... 7.01 6.41
Honiton, Lace Walk (STOp C) ..o 705 L
Glastonbury .
Bridgwater Honiton, Job. Centre (Stop D). ............................................................................................ 6.36
Minehead I Street Combe Raleigh, Combe Raleigh Turn ... 7.2 6.29
Bis:jhopgi Dunkeswell, Highfield ROad.........ccccooviiiiveiciiccceecee s . 6.22
Lydear:
Dulvert Wiveliscombe Y Creech St Michael Dunkeswell, ROYal QK. ...ttt ' 6.19
ulverton 7 Stoke Sheldon, Sheldon Turn .......... 6.15
:f St Gregory Hemyock, Cathering WhHeel ...t . 6.09
Hemyock, Castle Park ... . 6.04
Langport HEMYOCK, PrOWSES ....cveieictee ettt . 6.07
Shepton CUIMSOCK, All SAINTS CRUIFCH . covveoeeeeeeeeeeee e i 5.55
Beauchamp
B Nicholashayne, Post Office...... . 5.49
) Merriott Sampford Moor, Vine Cottage....nrienecosnsecsssscosnscssssessssessssisssseene. .57 s
= lIminster
Sampford Moor, Blue Ball INN......c.ccccccceeee et eeeneniee vevenis 5.45
° Taunton campus WelliNgton, HIgh STrEEt coooiiiiiiececcececeiererereeeeeeessesssssssssecsessssssssessseeesesees 8.06 5.36
Cullompton  Honiton ) HEAtNEIEON PArK......oeeeveeeeeee oo 8.13 5.26
Axminster [z E Bus terminus Taunton, Castle WaY ...t 8.31 5.15

Winsham === Busroute

www.btc.ac.uk 3




Route 10C (Hatch Green Coaches)
COUNTY TICKET

Montacute, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Martock, South Petherton, Taunton Campus

am
Montacute, Stanchester Community SChool ..o 7.00
Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Main Street Post Office ..o 7.02
Martock, The PINNACIE ...t 7.07
Martock, The Railway INN ... 71
Kingsbury Episcopi, The AVENUE.......c.cccuiiiiieceee et 7.6
Stembridge, The RUSTY AXE ..o 7.23
East Lambrook, ROSE & CrOWN ....v.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e n et 7.27
South Petherton, SIlVEr StrEet . ... 7.30

South Petherton (opposite St James Street)

Compton Durville, Bestell Cottage ..o 7.33
West Lambrook (opposite Lambrook Road) ........ccccevivieiniiinineneseneeinns 7.35
Shepton Beauchamp, Duke of York

Barrington, St IMarys. ...
Puckington, Puckington Phone Box
llton, Old Orchard Close.........
Hatch Beauchamp, Hatch INn ...

TAUNTON CAMPUS..oiiiic sttt nns 8.42

Route 98 (Hatch Green Coaches)
COUNTY TICKET

Broadway Hill, Buckland St Mary, Canonsgrove, Taunton Campus

am
Broadway Hill, The Bell INN ... 716
Horton, Pound ROAd JUNCHION c.vvveieceeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 7.19
Buckland St Mary, St Marys Church ... 7.27
Bishopwood, Candlelight Inn
Churchinford, The YOrk INN.. ettt

Blagdon Hill, The Lamb & Flag INN ..o 7.50
Canonsgrove, Canonsgrove Halls....

Staplehay, CroWn INN ... e
TaAUNTON, TrUI STOES ..ottt
Taunton, Middleway ....

AUNTON CAMPUS ottt

pm
6.08

6.05

5.58

5.55

5.51

5.49

5.44

5.40

5.38

5.36

5.33

5.30

5.26

5.22

517

5.07

4.35

T READ UP

pm

6.26 (Request only)
6.23 (Request only)
6.15

6.10

6.02

5.54

5.50

5.49

5.47

5.40

533

T READ UP

Route 97 (Hatch Green Coaches)
COUNTY TICKET

Canonsgrove to Taunton Campus

am
Staplehay, CanonsSgrove HOUSE ... 8.58
Staplehay, CroWN INN ... 8.59
TaUNTON, TrU SEOIES.couuiirisieises et 9.01
Taunton, MiddIBWAY ........ccoeveieieececcscc e 9.04
TAUNTON CAMPUS ..ottt nnns om

Route 51 (Hatch Green Coaches)
COUNTY TICKET

Burrowbridge, Stoke St Gregory, North Curry Lillesdon, Taunton

am

Burrowbridge, Athelney Bridge ........cccocceeieiciieiceceeeeee e 7.32
Stoke St Gregory, Dark Lane....

North Curry, Bird in Hand......cc.ccooiuceeceececeeeeeeeeee e
Lillesdon, Lillesdon Bus ShEItEr ... 8.01
Henlade, BUS SNEITEI ... e 8.06
Henlade, Falcon HOLEI ...ttt snvenes aaeenens
Taunton, Castle WAy ...t 8.30

Route 23B (Hatch Green Coaches)
COUNTY TICKET

Williton, Stogursey, Nether Stowey, Kingston St Mary, Taunton

am
WIllIEON, FOP@ SIEEL..ovuiiiiirisiee et 7.05
Watchet, Watchet Railway Station ... 7.0
Kilve, Hood ArmsS......cocouvvceveerecevrnn,
Stogursey, Acland Arms
Nether Stowey, The ClOCKIOWET ...t 7.27

Hawkridge Reservoir

Buncombe, The Pines

SEAIITOOT CrOSS i
Yarford. ..o,

Fulford, Telephone BOX ..o essssssssnes 8.07
Kingston St Mary, SWan INN ... 8.09
Taunton, Whitmore ROGd ...ttt 8.15
Taunton, Taunton Rail Station. ... 8.20

Taunton, The Parade

pm
4.50
4.49
4.47
4.40
4.33
T READ UP

T READ UP

pm
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
5.06

5.00

4.55

T READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk




Route 54 (Buses of Somerset)
COUNTY TICKET

Yeovil, lichester, Langport, Taunton Campus

am
YEOVil, BUS STAtION ...t sttt nans 6.55
[Ichester ROAd, TESCO. ...t nssnen 7.00
Ilchester, LImington ROad TUIN ..o 7.08
[lchester, TAaranto Hill......oooise st nsnnes 7.0
SOMEITON, SQUAIE ..ottt sttt s st n s 7.20
Pitney, Halfway HOUSE ......cc.coiciciceeeece e 7.26
Langport, TOWN Hall ..o e 7.32
Curry Rivel, One Stop SNOP ... 7.37
Fivehead, Bus Shelter
Wrantage, Canal INN ..ot
NAgS HEAA/ASN X oo .
Henlade, Bus Shelter.... 7.55
Henlade, LIPE LANE ...t ssssnisnes eeenes
TauNton, BUS STAtioN ..o 8.30
Route 30 (Buses of Somerset)
COUNTY TICKET
Axminster, Chard, liminster, Taunton Campus

am

AXMINSTEY, RAIT STATION ..ttt ettt ee s 6.55
AXMINSTEL, FIrST AVENUE ..ottt 7.01
South Chard, Perry Stre€t. .t 712
Tatworth ChUICH . 717
Chard, BOAEN SErEET ...ttt ettt 7.26
Chard, The GUIIARNAI ...ttt nnenes aeeieans
IIminster, Orchard Vale ...t 7.42
IMINSTEE, SQUATE (.t eeeenea
Henlade, BUS SNEITEI ...t e 8.03
Henlade, FAlCon HOEI ...ttt naenee aaeenens
Taunton, BUs STAtioN ... 8.25
Taunton Campus 8.33

T READ UP

pm
6.32
6.26
6.15
6.10

T READ UP

Route 29 (Buses of Somerset)
COUNTY TICKET

Wells, Glastonbury, Street, Taunton

am
WIS, BUS STATION ...ttt ettt nans 6.45
Old Wells Road, HOSPItal .......cccvuiiiicccccece e 6.55
Glastonbury, Windmill Hill ......c.ccooiiiiiiceece e 6.59
Glastonbury, TOWN Hall.....c.ooooioiiiccceec e 7.05
Street, The LIDIary . e 713
Street, Crispin Hall ..ot enis aveveaes
ASHCOtE, THE REEIEAT ..ottt ettt e n et ee s 7.25
ASNCOLE, THE BAtCR. ittt ettt ettt e e e e enene aeereens
Othery, The London INN ... 7.38
East Lyng, ROSE @and CrOWN ... eesnen 7.46
Creech St Michael, Crown Lane ......cc.ccvceeiecsiecee e seeiessies s 7.54

Rusihton, Lawn Meadow ..

TauNton, BUS STAtioN ..t

Route 21 (Buses of Somerset)
COUNTY TICKET

Burnham on Sea, Bridgwater, Taunton

am
Burnham on Sea, ESplanade ... sesssssssssennes 713
Burnham on Sea, Old Pier TAVEIN ..o 716
Highbridge, CEmMELErY ..o 7.25
Huntspill, Southfield Cross ..o 7.31
PaWIEtt, BUS SHEITET ..ottt et neeen 7.34
Pawlett, The PAWIETt ClIUD ..ottt ettt en s evenenes
Dunball, Admirals Table TN ..ottt neeee 7.37
Bridgwater, BUus STation ... e 7.51
Bridgwater, Rear of Angel Place/High Street (return).......cccccoeeveeeevcvcccrennnne. 7.55

NOrth Petherton, VEITIErS ..ottt
West Monkton, Primary School

TaUNTON, BUS STAtION c.viiiicicieceeec ettt nas

T READ UP

T READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk

7



Route 22 (Buses of Somerset)

COUNTY TICKET
Tiverton, Cullompton, Uffculme, Wellington, Taunton Campus

am
Tiverton, BUs Station ... s 715
Halberton, BUs [aY-DY ..ot 7.25
Willand, SOMErville ROAd .......c..vuviiiiriirineiisisssssesisssseisesssesnsses s 7.32
Ufeulme, OSHIET INN ot 7.41
Appledore, Lamb INN ...t 7.52
Beam Bridge, Beam Bridge HOtel ..o 7.58
Rockwell Green, Dobree Park ...ttt 8.01
Wellington, High Street ... 8.08

Heatherton Park................
Taunton Campus

Route 28 (Buses of Somerset)
COUNTY TICKET

Minehead, Watchet, Bishops Lydeard, Norton Fitzwarren, Taunton Campus

am
MINEhEad, BULIINS.....iiiciiecce ettt 6.50
Minehead, BANCKS STrEet.......cciiieiceieceeee e 7.00
Minehead, The Parade ... snns aevenas
Marsh Street, DUNSEEr SEEEP ...t 7.08
Washford, Shepherds COMMEr ... 7.8
Watchet, Watchet Railway Station ... 7.27
WITIEON, FOPE SO ...ttt 7.33
BIiCkNOIIEr, TUIMING covviiveiiieee e 7.38
Quantock Cottage, SEVEN ASh ... 7.46
Bishops Lydeard, Lethbridge Arms.......cccoocciviiccieieieeeeeeee e 7.53
Norton Fitzwarren, Norton Manor Camp.. 7.58
TauNtonN Castle WaY ...ttt 8.17

pm
6.00

5.50

5.44

5.37

5.26

5.20

5.18

514

5.07

4.59

T READ UP

t READ UP

Route 99 (Buses of Somerset)
COUNTY TICKET

Chard, Combe St Nicholas, Buckland St Mary, Staple Fitzpaine to Taunton Campus

am
Chard, BOAEN StrEET ...ttt 7.30
Chard, TROFNAUN PAK ...t see s sen s ssen s arena 7.37
Chard, GIYNSWOOM ...t 7.41
COMDBE StNICHOIAS vt 7.47
Buckland St Mary, opposite Eagle Tavern .....ccccceveeeeceeceeecseeeeeeeeees 7.52
Buckland St Mary, St Marys ChUrch ... VASS
Staple Fitzpaine, The Greyhound.......cccciiicececeeceeeeeeeeees e 8.05
Shoreditch, Shoreditch RACECOUISE ....cvviviiiiciceccecceee e 8.13

Taunton, Bus Station

TAUNTON CAMIPUS et

Route 25 (Buses of Somerset)
COUNTY TICKET

pm
6.05
5.57
5.54
5.48
5.43
5.40
5.30
5.21
5.10
5.00
T READ UP

Bampton, Wiveliscombe, Milverton, Norton Fitzwarren to Taunton Campus

am
Bampton War Memorial......ossisscseeessseiseessses s 7.09
Shillingford Bus SHElter .......ccooieiueiieicccee e 714
Waterrow, ROCK INN......ciiisiessse st 7.24
WIVEIISCOMDE SQUAIE ..ot 7.30
IMIIVEFTON, NOFTR STEEET ...ttt s ettt ettt en s ereea 7.37
Hillcommon, OrChard NN ...ttt ettt eneneeen 7.44
Cotford St Luke ROUNA@bouUt .......ccoiuiiiiiiicc e 7.53
Norton Fitzwarren, Coopers Mill ... e 8.00
Bindon Road, Frobisher Way ... 8.06
Taunton Rail STAtion ..o 8.14
Taunton Bus STAtioN ..o 8.23
TAUNTON CAMPUS vttt 8.28

T READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk

9



For further information on bus timetables please call

Traveline (First Bus) 08712002233
or
Somerset County Council 03001232224

This leaflet was accurate in September 2020. The College
cannot be held liable for any changes to routes and times.

S

BRIDGWATER
& TAUNTON

BRINGING OUT YOUR BEST www.btc.ac.uk EiEE COLLEGE




